provided that Carrier may require the Shipper to make such Heavy Crude 
Petroleum available to Carrier in such quantities and at such specified times as may be necessary 
to facilitate segregated movement via its existing designated facilities.  Total monthly tenders of 
Heavy Crude Petroleum will be limited to one million three hundred fifty thousand (1,350,000) 
barrels per month for all movements under this tariff unless space is available to transport 
additional quantities. 

Exception to F.E.R.C. No. 169.0.0, Item No. 40, Measurement, Testing, Volume Corrections 
and Deductions: 
No assessment for transportation allowance will apply